PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4035482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONG ZHANG	08/29/2012
CHARLES SENTMAN	08/31/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE	
Street Address:	11 ROPE FERRY ROAD	
Internal Address:	#6210	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03755-1404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14342060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703 684 8007 Phone:

Email: david.mckim@leclairryan.com

LECLAIRRYAN. A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48307.1202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. MCKIM
SIGNATURE:	/David P. McKim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=48307o1202_Assignment#page1.tif source=48307o1202_Assignment#page2.tif source=48307o1202 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039618 FRAME: 0047 503988825

source=48307o1202_Assignment#page4.tif source=48307o1202_Assignment#page5.tif source=48307o1202_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039618 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Tong Zhang** residing at 30 Wolf Road, Unit 101, Lebanon, NH 03766; and **Charles Sentman**, residing at 11 Pearl Street, Lebanon, NH 03784 have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

NKP30 RECEPTOR TARGETED THERAPEUTICS

described in an application for United States Provisional Patent Application filed on August 31, 2011, and accorded Provisional Application No. 61/529,410.

AND, WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, a non-profit educational and research institution existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and being located at 11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210, Hanover, NH 03755-1404, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, D.C. 20037-1701, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

1 of 3

its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

08-29	-201	2

Date

(Inventor) Tong Zhang

WITNESSES:

JING SONG

Jing Sory.
Aug 29.2012

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701 (202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	(Inventor) Charles Sentman	
County of)) ss:	
State of) 55.	
Public in and for the County to me known and known to	and State aforesaid, per	of that name, who signed and sealed the
foregoing matrument, and ac		of the field and accu.

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Tong Zhang** residing at 30 Wolf Road, Unit 101, Lebanon, NH 03766; and **Charles Sentman**, residing at 11 Pearl Street, Lebanon, NH 03784 have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

NKP30 RECEPTOR TARGETED THERAPEUTICS

described in an application for United States Provisional Patent Application filed on August 31, 2011, and accorded Provisional Application No. 61/529,410.

AND, WHEREAS, THE TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE, a non-profit educational and research institution existing under the laws of the State of New Hampshire and being located at 11 Rope Ferry Road, #6210, Hanover, NH 03755-1404, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize and request our agents, Hunton & Williams LLP, whose address is 2200 Pennsylvania Ave NW, Washington, D.C. 20037-1701, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	(Inventor) Tong Zhang
WITNESSES:	
R Conserve	

Rebecca Crepeau

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

AUG 3(,	7012		at	
Au6 3 (, 7012 Date		(Invento	(Inventor) Charles Sentman	
County of)) ss:		
State of		Ć		
Public in and for to me known a	or the County a and known to	and State aforesaid, per me to be the person	, 2012, before me a Notary sonally appeared of that name, who signed and sealed the be of his free act and deed.	
(SEAL)			Notary Public My Commission Expires	

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT
2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037-1701
(202) 955-1500 (TELEPHONE)
(202) 778-2201 (FACSIMILE)

3 of 3